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February 7, 2023 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-3 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
January 13, 2023 and January 30, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

.-Mf· 4 <tfv 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ys 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

January 13, 2023 through January 30, 2023 
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Agenda Date: February 7, 2023 

Claimant 

Adair, Jessika 

Aquilar, Hilario 

Aquilar, Sandra 

Alexander-Jasmin, Krystal 

Allen, Sheila 

Bailey, Erikka 

BriQQS, Richard 

BroQdon, Kenneth 

Calderas, Ana 

Camacho, Jocelyn 

Cardoza, Michael 

Chanq, Norman 

Corral, Cristina 

Cowart, Erica 

Cruzan, Catherine 

Davidson, Joanne 

Deas, Calvin 

Diaz, Patricia 

Dorsainville, Micheline 

Fasci, Adriel 

Francisco Garate and Dawn Garate 

Galit, Jianna 

Gomez de la Mora, Mariana 

Gomez, Jose 

Gonzalez, Maria 

Guevara Lara, Jorge 

Amount 

$ 3,837.14 

10,000.00 

359.11 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

5,000,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

744.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

250.00 

Amount Unknown 

100,000,000.00 

350.00 

729.75 

386.00 

Amount Unknown 

7,546.62 

471.32 

Amount Unknown 

688.86 

568.16 

500.00 

Amount Unknown 

500.00 
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Agenda Date: February 7, 2023 

Claimant 

Gutierrez, Brittany 

Gutierrez, Brittany 

Haley, Donovan L. 

Hall, Jana 

Johnson, Colleen 

Johnson, Kim 

Kantor, Jason 

Leang, Holy 

Lee, Stella 

Lopez Carrilo, Evan Emiliano 

Lopez Carrilo, Evan Emiliano 

Luma, Janice 

MacPherson, Lyndsey 

Mancera, Herman 
Mercury Insurance Company on behalf of 

Javier Sandoval 
Mercury Insurance Company on behalf of 

Javier Sandoval 

Moncayo, Sonia 

Moss, Carlida 

Muro, Tammy 

Nafisi, Shahrooz 

Nash, Darla 

Nichols, James Randall 

Parsa, Robert A. 

Peleqrin, Laura 

Peters, Bernard Malcolm 

Amount 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

200,000.00 

4,500.00 

5,485.00 

250.00 

Amount Unknown 

370.00 

1,098.48 

255.00 

255.00 

369.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

8,663.38 

8,663.38 

1,561.82 

9,999.00 

7,560.00 

650.00 

521.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 
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Claimant 

Pineda, Sylvia 

Pitts, Terrance J. 

Recinos, Ursula 

Rincon, Valentin 

St. Pierre, Alfred 

Sanchez,Jeanna 

Sanchez, Renato 

Tate, Tony 

Taylor, Eric V. 

Wilson, Michael 

Wilson, Michael 

Xavier, Jillian L. 

Younq, Chelsea 

Amount 

Amount Unknown 

80.00 

1,000.00 

2,500.00 

Amount Unknown 

312.00 

970.79 

285.00 

768.18 

2,201.60 

2,201.60 

Amount Unknown 

99.45 




