

February 7, 2023



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 13, 2023 and January 30, 2023.

#### **DISCUSSION**

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. Dr. Jorfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA CITY CLERK

MD: ys Attachment

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT January 13, 2023 through January 30, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 3

# Agenda Date: February 7, 2023

Claimant A	
Adair, Jessika	\$ 3,837.14
Aguilar, Hilario	10,000.00
Aguilar, Sandra	359.11
Alexander-Jasmin, Krystal	Amount Unknown
Allen, Sheila	Amount Unknown
Bailey, Erikka	5,000,000.00
Briggs, Richard	Amount Unknown
Brogdon, Kenneth	744.00
Calderas, Ana	Amount Unknown
Camacho, Jocelyn	Amount Unknown
Cardoza, Michael	Amount Unknown
Chang, Norman	250.00
Corral, Cristina	Amount Unknown
Cowart, Erica	100,000,000.00
Cruzan, Catherine	350.00
Davidson, Joanne	729.75
Deas, Calvin	386.00
Diaz, Patricia	Amount Unknown
Dorsainville, Micheline	7,546.62
Fasci, Adriel	471.32
Francisco Garate and Dawn Garate	Amount Unknown
Galit, Jianna	688.86
Gomez de la Mora, Mariana	568.16
Gomez, Jose	500.00
Gonzalez, Maria	Amount Unknown
Guevara Lara, Jorge	500.00

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT January 13, 2023 through January 30, 2023 PAGE 2 OF 3

# Agenda Date: February 7, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Gutierrez, Brittany	Amount Unknown
Gutierrez, Brittany	Amount Unknown
Haley, Donovan L.	200,000.00
Hall, Jana	4,500.00
Johnson, Colleen	5,485.00
Johnson, Kim	250.00
Kantor, Jason	Amount Unknown
Leang, Holy	370.00
Lee, Stella	1,098.48
López Carrilo, Evan Emiliano	255.00
López Carrilo, Evan Emiliano	255.00
Luma, Janice	369.00
MacPherson, Lyndsey	Amount Unknown
Mancera, Herman	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance Company on behalf of Javier Sandoval	8,663.38
Mercury Insurance Company on behalf of Javier Sandoval	8,663.38
Moncayo, Sonia	1,561.82
Moss, Carlida	9,999.00
Muro, Tammy	7,560.00
Nafisi, Shahrooz	650.00
Nash, Darla	521.00
Nichols, James Randall	Amount Unknown
Parsa, Robert A.	Amount Unknown
Pelegrin, Laura	Amount Unknown
Peters, Bernard Malcolm	Amount Unknown

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT January 13, 2023 through January 30, 2023 PAGE 3 OF 3

# Agenda Date: February 7, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Pineda, Sylvia	Amount Unknown
Pitts, Terrance J.	80.00
Recinos, Ursula	1,000.00
Rincon, Valentin	2,500.00
St. Pierre, Alfred	Amount Unknown
Sanchez, Jeanna	312.00
Sanchez, Renato	970.79
Tate, Tony	285.00
Taylor, Eric V.	768.18
Wilson, Michael	2,201.60
Wilson, Michael	2,201.60
Xavier, Jillian L.	Amount Unknown
Young, Chelsea	99.45